Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Stuttgarter Straße 61/1 · 73614 Schorndorf · Germany · Phone +49 7181/8002-0 · Fax +49 7181/8002-122 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com
LED MODULES
COMFORT COB HE
2000 LM TO 9000 LM
CRI > 90
Comfort COB HE – Residential, Retail and Industrial Lighting
COMFORT COB HE –
RESIDENTIAL, RETAIL AND

 3
/
8
–
02
/
20
24
Comfort COB HE – VCAHE1-125 and VCAHE1-127
Optical Characteristics
at tp = 65 °C
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated colour Typ. luminous flux** and efficiency at Typ. Typ. Photometric
temperature* 350 mA 500 mA 700 mA 1050 mA beam angle CRI code
K lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W ° Ra
VCAHE1-125 – CRI 90
VCAHE1-125-927 572724 warm white 2700K 1999 170 2763 160 3705 148 - - 120 >90 927/269
VCAHE1-125-930B 572725 warm white 3000K (below BBL) 2009 171 2777 161 3724 148 - - 120 >90 930/269
VCAHE1-125-931PW 572726 PearlWhite 3100K (PearlWhite) 2040 174 2819 163 3781 151 - - 120 >90 931/269
VCAHE1-125-935B 572727 neutral white 3500K (below BBL) 2026 173 2801 162 3756 150 - - 120 >90 935/269
VCAHE1-125-940B 572728 neutral white 4000K (below BBL) 2049 175 2832 164 3797 151 - - 120 >90 940/269
VCAHE1-127 – CRI 90
VCAHE1-127-927 572729 warm white 2700K 2038 177 2845 169 3863 160 5490 145 120 >90 927/269
VCAHE1-127-930B 572730 warm white 3000K (below BBL) 2054 179 2868 171 3894 161 5534 146 120 >90 930/269
VCAHE1-127-931PW 572731 PearlWhite 3100K (PearlWhite) 2086 182 2912 173 3953 163 5618 148 120 >90 931/269
VCAHE1-127-935B 572732 neutral white 3500K (below BBL) 2072 180 2893 172 3928 162 5582 147 120 >90 935/269
VCAHE1-127-940B 572733 neutral white 4000K (below BBL) 2089 182 2916 174 3959 164 5627 148 120 >90 940/269
* Colour tolerance: 2 MacAdam  | ** Production tolerance of luminous flux and efficiency: ± 10 % |  Min. CRI Ra: > 90 at 9xx
In = 350 mA for VCAHE1-125-xxx; In = 500 mA for VCAHE1-127-xxx
Comfort COB HE – Residential, Retail and Industrial Lighting
4Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Stuttgarter Straße 61/1 · 73614 Schorndorf · Germany · Phone +49 7181/8002-0 · Fax +49 7181/8002-122 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com

 5
/
8
–
02
/
20
24
Comfort COB HE – VCAHE1-1212 and VCAHE1-1214
Optical Characteristics
at tp = 65 °C
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated colour Typ. luminous flux** and efficiency at Typ. Typ. Photo-
temperature* 700 mA 1050 mA 1400 mA 1700 mA beam CRI metric
K lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W angle (°) Ra code
VCAHE1-1212 – CRI 90
VCAHE1-1212-927 572734 warm white 2700K 4065 175 5905 164 7627 155 9018 148 120 >90 927/269
VCAHE1-1212-930B 572735 warm white 3000K (below BBL) 4086 175 5935 165 7666 156 9064 148 120 >90 930/269
VCAHE1-1212-931PW 572736 PearlWhite 3100K (PearlWhite) 4148 178 6025 168 7782 158 9202 151 120 >90 931/269
VCAHE1-1212-935B 572737 neutral white 3500K (below BBL) 4125 177 5993 167 7740 157 9152 150 120 >90 935/269
VCAHE1-1212-940B 572738 neutral white 4000K (below BBL) 4166 179 6052 168 7816 159 9242 151 120 >90 940/269
VCAHE1-1214 – CRI 90
VCAHE1-1214-927 572739 warm white 2700K 4078 179 5927 168 7664 158 9079 151 120 >90 927/269
VCAHE1-1214-930B 572740 warm white 3000K (below BBL) 4099 180 5957 169 7703 159 9126 152 120 >90 930/269
VCAHE1-1214-931PW 572741 PearlWhite 3100K (PearlWhite) 4161 182 6048 171 7821 162 9265 154 120 >90 931/269
VCAHE1-1214-935B 572742 neutral white 3500K (below BBL) 4138 181 6015 171 7778 161 9214 153 120 >90 935/269
VCAHE1-1214-940B 572743 neutral white 4000K (below BBL) 4179 183 6074 172 7855 162 9305 155 120 >90 940/269
* Colour tolerance: 3 MacAdam  | ** Production tolerance of luminous flux and efficiency: ± 10 % |  Min. CRI Ra: > 90 at 9xx
In = 1050 mA
Comfort COB HE – Residential, Retail and Industrial Lighting
6Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Stuttgarter Straße 61/1 · 73614 Schorndorf · Germany · Phone +49 7181/8002-0 · Fax +49 7181/8002-122 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com